

CITY of BETHEL

P. O Box 537 • Bethel, Alaska 99559 543-2297 — Area Code 907

CITY OF BETHEL RESOLUTION # 128

WHEREAS, Bethel Utilities Corporation has applied for a rate increase through the Public Utilities Corporation based on the flucutating price of fuel, and,

WHEREAS, Bethel is already laden with one of the higher electrical rates in the States, and,

WHEREAS, No Public Hearing was called to allow for consumer comment.

NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the City of Bethel go on record as unilaterally opposing the proposed rate hike,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Public Utilities Corporation be petitioned to hold a PUblic Hearing in Bethel before this rate increase is allowed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that copies of this Resolution be furnished the Governor, our Congressional Delegation, the Public Utilities Corporation, involved State Senator and Representatives.

Passed and approved this 9th day of Seplember 1974.

Colward Haffman Mayor of Bether

Marian Mc Lemon City Clerk